

## FUNDING APPLICATION

Funds raised through the Calgary Roughnecks 50/50 support the growth of lacrosse in Calgary and inclusion and access to sport in our community. This includes the Calgary District Lacrosse Association (CDLA), the Roughnecks Canada Day Tournament, Roughnecks EvenStrength through KidSport Calgary and the ELEV8 Classroom Lacrosse program. The Roughnecks Foundation is working to grow the game and support local lacrosse teams and associations.

Each association is eligible to apply for funds from the Roughnecks Foundation through the Calgary Flames Foundation to a maximum of \$5,000 (per association). These funds must be used for a selection of approved expenses as per the Alberta Gaming and Liquor Commission (AGLC), to assist in supporting association participation costs. These expenses are included on the last page. Please complete this application and submit it before May 1, 2022 in order to receive funding before June 30, 2022 for your association. Applications will not be accepted after May 1, 2022.

NAME OF ASSOCIATION:	
PRIMARY CONTACT:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	
AGLC ID (IF APPLICABLE):	
NUMBER OF TEAMS IN ASSOCIATION:	NUMBER OF PLAYERS PER TEAM (APPROX.):  AGES OF TEAMS:
AMOUNT REQUESTED:	
ANNUAL OPERATING COSTS FOR ASSOCIATION: (PLEASE DETAIL)	
DETAILED PROPOSED USAGE OF FUNDS:	



## FUNDING APPLICATION

DETAILED BUDGET FOR PROPOSED FUNDS: INCLUDE SPECIFICS ON QUANTITIES ie. HOURS, ETC.	
	PLEASE ATTACH A DETAILED BUDGET FOR THE REQUESTED USAGE OF FUNDS
PARTNERSHIP	
OPPORTUNITIES: IDEAS TO ENGAGE MORE WITH THE CALGARY ROUGHNECKS	
The Calgary Roughnecks v	would like to send your association stickers for equipment or patches for jerseys. Please select your preference:
	IRON-ON PATCHES FOR JERSEYS STICKERS FOR HELMETS

Please ensure the donated funds received are used as per the usage guidelines below. Donations made from funds raised through the 50/50 raffle at Calgary Roughnecks games must conform to the mandatory AGLC guidelines listed below, or fundraising rights may be terminated.

## **USAGE GUIDELINES:**

- 1. Calgary Roughnecks funding may be used to pay for the rental fees of a facility or venue for the group's sporting events.
- Calgary Roughnecks funding may be used to pay for officiating and judges' fees, if the officials or judges are approved by the sport's governing body.
- Groups may use Calgary Roughnecks funding to pay for the reasonable costs of certifying officials and judges in their sport, including training and education costs.
- 4. Calgary Roughnecks funding may be used to pay for coaching/instructor fees providing the duties performed by the coach/instructor are essential to the group's program delivery, the duties of the coach/instructor are performed by a person with specialized qualifications and the duties of the coach/instructor cannot be reasonably performed by a volunteer.
- Calgary Roughnecks funding may be approved to purchase uniforms and equipment as long as they are required for the participation in the sport. The uniforms and equipment may not be for personal use, and ownership shall remain with the group.
- 6. Calgary Roughnecks funding may be used to pay for membership, registration, affiliation or insurance fees to tournaments or to local, provincial, national or international governing bodies when the membership, registration, affiliation or insurance is related to a group's specific objectives and individual members of the group do not also pay the fee.
- 7. Calgary Roughnecks funding may be used to pay for the following costs associated with attending a competition away from the team's or athlete's home facility:
  - a) Transportation costs to and from the competition;
  - b) Local transportation costs while at the competition; and
  - c) Accommodation and meal costs during the period of competition, excluding liquor.
- 8. Calgary Roughnecks funding may be used to pay for awards such as trophies, plaques and ribbons. Such awards must be earned by achievement and not granted for volunteer appreciation. The use of gaming proceeds for cash or merchandise prizes or any other prize of value is prohibited.

	HAVE READ THE	ABOVE GUIDELINES	AND COMMIT 1	O ADHERE TO	THE GUIDELINES	OUTLINED IN T	HIS AGREEMENT.
--	---------------	------------------	--------------	-------------	----------------	---------------	----------------

We are looking forward to this exciting partnership to grow the game of lacrosse!

